SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2806 OF 2010

A.BRAJAMANI SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

L.K.ABUNG RONGMEI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Techi Poto, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for both the parties.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (S.S.R. Krishna) Court Court Master

Master